Resolution concerning the arrears of contributions of Sierra Leone

(adopted on 14 June 2019)

The General Conference of the International Labour Organization,

Having regard to paragraph 6 of article 10 of the Financial Regulations,

Accepts the arrangement proposed by the Government of Sierra Leone for the settlement of its arrears of contributions corresponding to the periods 1992–2018 plus its 2019 contribution to the effect that:

- (a) in order to demonstrate its commitment to cooperation with the ILO, in February and May 2019, the Government of Sierra Leone paid CHF41,486 and CHF132,781 respectively, which were applied as a payment against its arrears of 1986–91 and part of its 1992 contributions;
- (b) the Government of Sierra Leone, starting from 2020, will pay its current contribution in full in the year for which it is due;
- (c) the Government of Sierra Leone will settle its arrears that have accumulated up to 31 December 2018 and including the 2019 contribution, amounting to CHF265,992, by payment, beginning in 2020, of 20 annual instalments in accordance with the following schedule:

Years	Amount (in CHF)
2020	13 300
2021	13 300
2022	13 300
2023	13 300
2024	13 300
2025	13 300
2026	13 300
2027	13 300
2028	13 300
2029	13 300
2030	13 300
2031	13 300
2032	13 300
2033	13 300
2034	13 300
2035	13 300
2036	13 300
2037	13 300
2038	13 300
2039	13 292
Total	265 992

Decides that Sierra Leone shall be permitted to vote, in accordance with paragraph 4 of article 13 of the Constitution of the International Labour Organisation, after the conclusion of the present business.